Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

0
.020
(.51)
E and F Case Codes:
Lead Spacing = .125 ±.025
                           (3.17 ±.64)
G Case Code:
Lead Spacing = .250 ±.025
                           (6.34 ±.64)
Max. Max. DF Max. Max. DF
Catalog Case  Lead DCL @ +25 ºC Catalog Case  Lead DCL @ +25 ºC
Cap Part Number Code Spacing @ +25 ºC 120 Hz Cap Part Number Code Spacing @ +25 ºC 120 Hz
(µF) (S) (µA) (%) (µF) (S) (µA) (%)
6 WVdc; 8 Vdc Surge @ 85 ºC  10 WVdc; 13 Vdc Surge @ 85 ºC
4 WVdc; 5 Vdc Surge @ 125 ºC 7 WVdc; 9 Vdc Surge @ 125 ºC
3.3    TDC335*006NSE-F E 0.125 0.5 5 2.2    TDC225*010NSE-F E 0.125 0.5 5
3.9    TDC395*006NSE-F E 0.125 0.5 5 2.7    TDC275*010NSE-F E 0.125 0.5 5
4.7    TDC475*006NSE-F E 0.125 0.5 5 3.3    TDC335*010NSE-F E 0.125 0.5 5
5.6    TDC565*006NSE-F E 0.125 0.5 5 3.9    TDC395*010NSE-F E 0.125 0.5 5
6.8    TDC685*006NSE-F E 0.125 0.5 5 4.7    TDC475*010NSE-F E 0.125 0.5 5
8.2    TDC825*006NSE-F E 0.125 0.5 6 5.6    TDC565*010NSE-F E 0.125 0.5 5
10    TDC106*006NSE-F E 0.125 0.5 6 6.8    TDC685*010NSE-F E 0.125 0.5 5
12    TDC126*006NSE-F E 0.125 0.6 6 8.2    TDC825*010NSE-F E 0.125 0.7 6
15    TDC156*006NSF-F F 0.125 0.7 6 10    TDC106*010NSF-F F 0.125 0.8 6
18    TDC186*006NSF-F F 0.125 0.9 6 12    TDC126*010NSF-F F 0.125 1.0 6
22    TDC226*006NSF-F F 0.125 1.1 6 15    TDC156*010NSF-F F 0.125 1.2 6
27    TDC276*006NSF-F F 0.125 1.3 6 18    TDC186*010NSF-F F 0.125 1.4 6
33    TDC336*006NSF-F F 0.125 1.6 6 22    TDC226*010NSF-F F 0.125 1.8 6
39    TDC396*006NSF-F F 0.125 1.9 6 27    TDC276*010NSF-F F 0.125 2.2 6
47    TDC476*006NSF-F F 0.125 2.3 6 33    TDC336*010NSF-F F 0.125 2.6 6
56    TDC566*006NSF-F F 0.125 2.7 6 39    TDC396*010NSF-F F 0.125 3.1 6
68    TDC686*006NSF-F F 0.125 3.3 6 47    TDC476*010NSF-F F 0.125 3.8 6
82    TDC826*006NSF-F F 0.125 3.9 8 56    TDC566*010NSF-F F 0.125 4.5 6
100    TDC107*006NSF-F F 0.125 4.8 8 68    TDC686*010NSF-F F 0.125 5.4 6
120    TDC127*006WSG-F G 0.25 5.8 8 82    TDC826*010WSG-F G 0.25 6.6 8
150    TDC157*006WSG-F G 0.25 7.2 8 100    TDC107*010WSG-F G 0.25 8.0 8
180    TDC187*006WSG-F G 0.25 8.6 8 120    TDC127*010WSG-F G 0.25 9.6 8
220    TDC227*006WSG-F G 0.25 10 8 150    TDC157*010WSG-F G 0.25 10.0 8
270    TDC277*006WSG-F G 0.25 10 8 180    TDC187*010WSG-F G 0.25 10.0 8
330    TDC337*006WSG-F G 0.25 10 8 220    TDC227*010WSG-F G 0.25 10.0 8
Type TDC  Solid Tantalum Capacitors
CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1605 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830 • www.cde.com
* Indicates capacitance tolerance: K = ±10%, M = ±20%, (J = ±5%, Special Order)
CDE reserves the right to substitute a tighter tolerance, higher voltage capacitor within the same case size.
Max. Max. DF Max. Max. DF
Catalog Case  Lead DCL @ +25 ºC Catalog Case  Lead DCL @ +25 ºC
Cap Part Number Code Spacing @ +25 ºC 120 Hz Cap Part Number Code Spacing @ +25 ºC 120 Hz
(µF) (S) (µA) (%) (µF) (S) (µA) (%)
16 WVdc; 20 Vdc Surge @ 85 ºC  20 WVdc; 26 Vdc Surge @ 85 ºC
10 WVdc; 12 Vdc Surge @ 125 ºC 13 WVdc; 16 Vdc Surge @ 125 ºC
1.5    TDC155*016NSE-F E 0.125 0.5 5 8.2    TDC825*020NSF-F F 0.125 1.3 6
1.8    TDC185*016NSE-F E 0.125 0.5 5 10    TDC106*020NSF-F F 0.125 1.6 6
2.2    TDC225*016NSE-F E 0.125 0.5 5 12    TDC126*020NSF-F F 0.125 1.9 6
2.7    TDC275*016NSE-F E 0.125 0.5 5 15    TDC156*020NSF-F F 0.125 2.4 6
3.3    TDC335*016NSE-F E 0.125 0.5 5 18    TDC186*020NSF-F F 0.125 2.9 6
3.9    TDC395*016NSE-F E 0.125 0.5 5 22    TDC226*020NSF-F F 0.125 3.5 6
4.7    TDC475*016NSE-F E 0.125 0.6 5 33    TDC336*020WSG-F G 0.25 5.3 6
5.6    TDC565*016NSE-F E 0.125 0.7 5 39    TDC396*020WSG-F G 0.25 6.2 6
6.8    TDC685*016NSE-F E 0.125 0.9 5 47    TDC476*020WSG-F G 0.25 7.5 6
8.2    TDC825*016NSE-F E 0.125 1.0 6 56    TDC566*020WSG-F G 0.25 9.0 6
10    TDC106*016NSF-F F 0.125 1.3 6 68    TDC686*020WSG-F G 0.25 10.0 6
12    TDC126*016NSF-F F 0.125 1.5 6 82    TDC826*020WSG-F G 0.25 10.0 8
15    TDC156*016NSF-F F 0.125 1.8 6 100    TDC107*020WSG-F G 0.25 10.0 8
18    TDC186*016NSF-F F 0.125 2.2 6 25 WVdc; 32 Vdc Surge @ 85 ºC
22    TDC226*016NSF-F F 0.125 2.6 6 17 WVdc; 22 Vdc Surge @ 125 ºC
27    TDC276*016NSF-F F 0.125 3.2 6 1.0    TDC105*025NSE-F E 0.125 0.50 3
33    TDC336*016NSF-F F 0.125 4.0 6 1.2    TDC125*025NSE-F E 0.125 0.50 5
39    TDC396*016WSG-F G 0.25 4.7 6 1.5    TDC155*025NSE-F E 0.125 0.50 5
47    TDC476*016WSG-F G 0.25 5.6 6 1.8    TDC185*025NSE-F E 0.125 0.50 5
56    TDC566*016WSG-F G 0.25 6.8 6 2.2    TDC225*025NSE-F E 0.125 0.50 5
68    TDC686*016WSG-F G 0.25 8.2 6 2.7    TDC275*025NSE-F E 0.125 0.50 5
82    TDC826*016WSG-F G 0.25 9.8 8 3.3    TDC335*025NSE-F E 0.125 0.70 5
100    TDC107*016WSG-F G 0.25 10.0 8 3.9    TDC395*025NSE-F E 0.125 0.80 5
120    TDC127*016WSG-F G 0.25 10.0 8 4.7    TDC475*025NSF-F F 0.125 0.90 5
150    TDC157*016WSG-F G 0.25 10.0 8 5.6    TDC565*025NSF-F F 0.125 1.10 5
20 WVdc; 26 Vdc Surge @ 85 ºC  6.8    TDC685*025NSF-F F 0.125 1.40 5
13 WVdc; 16 Vdc Surge @ 125 ºC 8.2    TDC825*025NSF-F F 0.125 1.60 6
1.0 TDC105*020NSE-F E 0.125 0.5 3 10    TDC106*025NSF--F F 0.125 2.0 6
1.2 TDC125*020NSE-F E 0.125 0.5 5 12    TDC126*025NSF-F F 0.125 2.4 6
1.5 TDC155*020NSE-F E 0.125 0.5 5 15    TDC156*025NSF-F F 0.125 3.0 6
1.8 TDC185*020NSE-F E 0.125 0.5 5 18    TDC186*025NSF-F F 0.125 3.6 6
2.2 TDC225*020NSE-F E 0.125 0.5 5 22    TDC226*025NSF-F F 0.125 4.4 6
2.7 TDC275*020NSE-F E 0.125 0.5 5 27    TDC276*025WSG-F G 0.250 5.4 6
3.3 TDC335*020NSE-F E 0.125 0.5 5 33    TDC336*025WSG-F G 0.250 6.6 6
3.9 TDC395*020NSE-F E 0.125 0.6 5 39    TDC396*025WSG-F G 0.250 7.8 6
4.7 TDC475*020NSE-F E 0.125 0.8 5 47    TDC476*025WSG-F G 0.250 9.4 6
5.6 TDC565*020NSF-F F 0.125 0.9 5 56    TDC566*025WSG-F G 0.250 10.0 6
6.8 TDC685*020NSF-F F 0.125 1.1 5 68    TDC686*025WSG-F G 0.250 10.0 6
Ratings
CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1605 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830 • www.cde.com
Type TDC  Solid Tantalum Capacitors
* Indicates capacitance tolerance: K = ±10%, M = ±20%, (J = ±5%, Special Order)
CDE reserves the right to substitute a tighter tolerance, higher voltage capacitor within the same case size.
Ratings
Max. Max. DF Max. Max. DF
Catalog Case  Lead DCL @ +25 ºC Catalog Case  Lead DCL @ +25 ºC
Cap Part Number Code Spacing @ +25 ºC 120 Hz Cap Part Number Code Spacing @ +25 ºC 120 Hz
(µF) (S) (µA) (%) (µF) (S) (µA) (%)
35 WVdc; 46 Vdc Surge @ 85 ºC  50 WVdc; 65 Vdc Surge @ 85 ºC
23 WVdc; 28 Vdc Surge @ 125 ºC 33 WVdc; 40 Vdc Surge @ 125 ºC
0.10    TDC104*035NSE-F E 0.125 0.5 3 .10    TDC104*050NSE-F E 0.125 0.5 3
0.12    TDC124*035NSE-F E 0.125 0.5 3 .12    TDC124*050NSE-F E 0.125 0.5 3
0.15    TDC154*035NSE-F E 0.125 0.5 3 .15    TDC154*050NSE-F E 0.125 0.5 3
0.18    TDC184*035NSE-F E 0.125 0.5 3 .18    TDC184*050NSE-F E 0.125 0.5 3
0.22    TDC224*035NSE-F E 0.125 0.5 3 .22    TDC224*050NSE-F E 0.125 0.5 3
0.27    TDC274*035NSE-F E 0.125 0.5 3 .27    TDC274*050NSE-F E 0.125 0.5 3
0.33    TDC334*035NSE-F E 0.125 0.5 3 .33    TDC334*050NSE-F E 0.125 0.5 3
0.39    TDC394*035NSE-F E 0.125 0.5 3 .39    TDC394*050NSE-F E 0.125 0.5 3
0.47    TDC474*035NSE-F E 0.125 0.5 3 .47    TDC474*050NSE-F E 0.125 0.5 3
0.56    TDC564*035NSE-F E 0.125 0.5 3 .56    TDC564*050NSE-F E 0.125 0.5 3
0.68    TDC684*035NSE-F E 0.125 0.5 3 .68    TDC684*050NSE-F E 0.125 0.5 3
0.82    TDC824*035NSE-F E 0.125 0.5 3 .82    TDC824*050NSE-F E 0.125 0.5 3
1.0    TDC105*035NSE-F E 0.125 0.5 3 1.0    TDC105*050NSE-F E 0.125 0.5 3
1.2    TDC125*035NSE-F E 0.125 0.5 5 1.2    TDC125*050NSE-F E 0.125 0.5 5
1.5    TDC155*035NSE-F E 0.125 0.5 5 1.5    TDC155*050NSE-F E 0.125 0.6 5
1.8    TDC185*035NSE--F E 0.125 0.5 5 1.8    TDC185*050NSF-F F 0.125 0.7 5

Type TDC  Solid Tantalum Capacitors
CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1605 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830 • www.cde.com
Part Numbering System
TDC        107        K        016 W S G –F
Lead Lead Case RoHS
Series Capacitance Tolerance     Voltage Spacing Length Code Compliant
TDC 394 = 0.39 µF J = ±5% 006 = 6 Vdc N  =  .125 S  = .187 E –F = Compliant
105 = 1.0 µF K = ±10% 010 = 10 Vdc W  = .250 T = Tape
& Reel
F Blank = Not
225 = 2.2 µF M = ±20% 016 = 16 Vdc G Compliant
186 = 18 µF 020 = 20 Vdc
107 = 100 µF 025 = 25 Vdc
035 = 35 Vdc
050 = 50 Vdc
Notice and Disclaimer:   All product drawings, descriptions, specifications, statements, information and data
(collectively, the “Information”) in this datasheet or other publication are subject to change. The customer